Precision, Micropower
Operational Amplifiers
Data Sheet OP193/OP293
FEATURES
Operates from +1.7 V to ±18 V
Low supply current: 15 µA/amplifier
Low offset voltage: 100 µV maximum
Outputs sink and source: ±8 mA

Narrow Body (R-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range  Package Description  Package Option
OP193FS-REEL −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  S-Suffix (R-8)
OP193FSZ −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  S-Suffix (R-8)
OP193FSZ-REEL −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  S-Suffix (R-8)
OP193FSZ-REEL7 −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  S-Suffix (R-8)
OP293ESZ −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  S-Suffix (R-8)
OP293ESZ-REEL −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  S-Suffix (R-8)
OP293ESZ-REEL7 −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  S-Suffix (R-8)
OP293FSZ −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  S-Suffix (R-8)
OP293FSZ-REEL −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  S-Suffix (R-8)
OP293FSZ-REEL7 −40°C to +125°C  8-Lead SOIC_N  S-Suffix (R-8)
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Rev. D | Page 18 of 20
Data Sheet OP193/OP293
NOTES
Rev. D | Page 19 of 20
OP193/OP293 Data Sheet
NOTES
©1995–2015 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D00295-0-1/15(D)
Rev. D | Page 20 of 20
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  OP293FSZ-REEL7  OP193FSZ-REEL  OP293ESZ  OP193FSZ-REEL7  OP293ESZ-REEL  OP293ESZ-REEL7
OP193FSZ  OP293FSZ-REEL  OP293FSZ
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	PIN CONFIGURATIONS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	THERMAL RESISTANCE
	ESD CAUTION
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
	DRIVING CAPACITIVE LOADS
	INPUT OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTION
	OUTPUT PHASE REVERSAL—OP193
	OUTPUT PHASE REVERSAL—OP293
	BATTERY-POWERED APPLICATIONS
	A MICROPOWER FALSE-GROUND GENERATOR
	A BATTERY-POWERED VOLTAGE REFERENCE
	A SINGLE-SUPPLY CURRENT MONITOR
	A SINGLE-SUPPLY INSTRUMENTATION AMPLIFIER
	A LOW POWER, TEMPERATURE TO 4 mA TO 20 mA TRANSMITTER